2022-23 Rivalry Series Roster — December Games

No. Name

GOALTENDERS (3)
29 Nicole Hensley
31  Aerin Frankel

35 Maddie Rooney

DEFENSE (8)

Lee Stecklein
Cayla Barnes
Caroline Harvey
Kali Flanagan
Megan Keller

15 Savannah Harmon
19 Jincy Dunne

36 Rory Guilday
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FORWARDS (15)

11 Abby Roque

12 Kelly Pannek

13 Grace Zumwinkle

16 Hayley Scamurra

17 Taylor Heise

17 Hannah Bilka

18 Jesse Compher

20 Hannah Brandt

21 Hilary Knight

22 Tessa Janecke

25 Alex Carpenter

26 Kendall Coyne Schofield

28 Amanda Kessel
Lacey Eden

37 Abbey Murphy

Team Staff

Ht (cm)

5-6 (168)
5-5 (165)
5-5 (165)

6-0 (183)
5-2 (157)
5-7 (170)
5-4 (163)
5-11 (180)
5-3 (160)
5-6 (168)
5-11 (180)

5-7 (170)
5-8 (173)
5-9 (175)
5-8 (173)
5-10 (178)
5-5 (165)
173)
168)
5-11 (180)
5-8 (173)
5-7 (170)
5-2 (157)
5-6 (168)
5-8 (
5-5 (

5-8 (
5-6 (

173)
165)

Wt (kg)

155 (70)
150 (68)
145 (66)

170 (77)
138 (63)
145 (66)
135 (61)
165 (75)
148 (67)
155 (70)
185 (84)

180 (82
165 (75
165 (75

168 (76
145 (66

172 (78
160 (73
155 (70

130 (59
155 (70

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
150 (68)
)
)
)
)
)
)
145 (66)

Birthdate

06/23/94
05/24/99
07/07/97

04/23/94
01/07/99
10/14/02
09/19/95
05/01/96
10/27/95
05/15/97
09/07/02

09/25/97
12/29/95
04/23/99
12/14/94
03/17/00
03/24/01
07/01/99
11/27/93
07/12/89
05/12/04
04/13/94
05/25/92
08/28/91
05/02/02
04/14/02

Director, Women’s National Team Programs: Katie Million, Minneapolis, Minn.
Head Coach: John Wroblewski, Neenah, Wis.
Assistant Coach: Josh Sciba, Westland, Mich.

Assistant Coach: Shari Dickerman, Richmond, Minn.

Assistant Coach: Molly Engstrom, Siren, Wis.
Goaltending Coach: Alli Altman, Eagan, Minn.
Hockey Operations: Nick Bryant, Livonia, Mich.
Video Coach: Sean Ferrell, St. Louis, Mo.

Strength & Conditioning: Cal Dietz, Hudson, Wis.

Strength & Conditioning: Cody Anderson

Team Physician: Dr. Ally Howe, Portland, Maine

Athletic Trainer: Katie Homan, Coldwater, Ohio

Athletic Trainer: Stef Arndt

Massage Therapist: Demarcus Long, Seattle, Wash.

Nutritionist: Carrie Aprik, Royal Oak, Mich.

Equipment Manager: Sis Paulsen, Eau Claire, Wis.

Equipment Manager: Jeff Mobley

Communications Manager: Melissa Katz, South Brunswick, N.J.

Content Director: Caryn Switaj
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Hometown

Lakewood, Colo.
Briarcliff Manor, N.Y.
Andover, Minn.

Roseville, Minn.
Eastvale, Calif.
Salem, N.H.
Hudson, N.H.

Farmington Hills, Mich.

Downers Grove, lll.
O’Fallon, Mo.
Minnetonka, Minn.

Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.
Plymouth, Minn.
Excelsior, Minn.
Getzville, N.Y.

Lake City, Minn.
Coppell, Texas
Northbrook, lll.

Vadnais Heights, Minn.

Sun Valley, Idaho
Orangeville, Il

North Reading, Mass.
Palos Heights, Il
Madison, Wis.
Annapolis, Md.
Evergreen Park, lll.

Most Recent Team

PWHPA
PWHPA
PWHPA

PWHPA

Boston College (HEA)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Boston Pride (PHF)

PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

Cornell University (ECAC)

PWHPA

PWHPA

University of Minnesota (WCHA)
PWHPA

University of Minnesota (WCHA)
Boston College (HEA)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
PWHPA

PWHPA

Penn State University (CHA)
PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
University of Minnesota (WCHA)



