



2022-23 Rivalry Series Roster – December Games

No.	Name	Ht (cm)	Wt (kg)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team
GOALTENDERS (3)							
29	Nicole Hensley	5-6 (168)	155 (70)	06/23/94	L	Lakewood, Colo.	PWHPA
31	Aerin Frankel	5-5 (165)	150 (68)	05/24/99	L	Briarcliff Manor, N.Y.	PWHPA
35	Maddie Rooney	5-5 (165)	145 (66)	07/07/97	L	Andover, Minn.	PWHPA
DEFENSE (8)							
2	Lee Stecklein	6-0 (183)	170 (77)	04/23/94	L	Roseville, Minn.	PWHPA
3	Cayla Barnes	5-2 (157)	138 (63)	01/07/99	R	Eastvale, Calif.	Boston College (HEA)
4	Caroline Harvey	5-7 (170)	145 (66)	10/14/02	L	Salem, N.H.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
6	Kali Flanagan	5-4 (163)	135 (61)	09/19/95	R	Hudson, N.H.	Boston Pride (PHF)
5	Megan Keller	5-11 (180)	165 (75)	05/01/96	L	Farmington Hills, Mich.	PWHPA
15	Savannah Harmon	5-3 (160)	148 (67)	10/27/95	L	Downers Grove, Ill.	PWHPA
19	Jincy Dunne	5-6 (168)	155 (70)	05/15/97	L	O'Fallon, Mo.	PWHPA
36	Rory Guilday	5-11 (180)	185 (84)	09/07/02	L	Minnetonka, Minn.	Cornell University (ECAC)
FORWARDS (15)							
11	Abby Roque	5-7 (170)	180 (82)	09/25/97	R	Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.	PWHPA
12	Kelly Pannek	5-8 (173)	165 (75)	12/29/95	R	Plymouth, Minn.	PWHPA
13	Grace Zumwinkle	5-9 (175)	165 (75)	04/23/99	R	Excelsior, Minn.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)
16	Hayley Scamurra	5-8 (173)	161 (73)	12/14/94	L	Getzville, N.Y.	PWHPA
17	Taylor Heise	5-10 (178)	168 (76)	03/17/00	R	Lake City, Minn.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)
17	Hannah Bilka	5-5 (165)	145 (66)	03/24/01	L	Coppell, Texas	Boston College (HEA)
18	Jesse Compher	5-8 (173)	150 (68)	07/01/99	R	Northbrook, Ill.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
20	Hannah Brandt	5-6 (168)	150 (68)	11/27/93	R	Vadnais Heights, Minn.	PWHPA
21	Hilary Knight	5-11 (180)	172 (78)	07/12/89	R	Sun Valley, Idaho	PWHPA
22	Tessa Janecke	5-8 (173)	160 (73)	05/12/04	L	Orangeville, Ill.	Penn State University (CHA)
25	Alex Carpenter	5-7 (170)	155 (70)	04/13/94	L	North Reading, Mass.	PWHPA
26	Kendall Coyne Schofield	5-2 (157)	125 (57)	05/25/92	L	Palos Heights, Ill.	PWHPA
28	Amanda Kessel	5-6 (168)	130 (59)	08/28/91	R	Madison, Wis.	PWHPA
	Lacey Eden	5-8 (173)	155 (70)	05/02/02	R	Annapolis, Md.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
37	Abbey Murphy	5-5 (165)	145 (66)	04/14/02	R	Evergreen Park, Ill.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)

Team Staff

Director, Women's National Team Programs: Katie Million, Minneapolis, Minn.

Head Coach: John Wroblewski, Neenah, Wis.

Assistant Coach: Josh Sciba, Westland, Mich.

Assistant Coach: Shari Dickerman, Richmond, Minn.

Assistant Coach: Molly Engstrom, Siren, Wis.

Goaltending Coach: Alli Altman, Eagan, Minn.

Hockey Operations: Nick Bryant, Livonia, Mich.

Video Coach: Sean Ferrell, St. Louis, Mo.

Strength & Conditioning: Cal Dietz, Hudson, Wis.

Strength & Conditioning: Cody Anderson

Team Physician: Dr. Ally Howe, Portland, Maine

Athletic Trainer: Katie Homan, Coldwater, Ohio

Athletic Trainer: Stef Arndt

Massage Therapist: Demarcus Long, Seattle, Wash.

Nutritionist: Carrie Aprik, Royal Oak, Mich.

Equipment Manager: Sis Paulsen, Eau Claire, Wis.

Equipment Manager: Jeff Mobley

Communications Manager: Melissa Katz, South Brunswick, N.J.

Content Director: Caryn Switaj